

CONTACT
Kareemah N. Fowler
574-235-9267
sbcityclerk@southbendin.gov

## Perley Primary Student Art Showcase Reception

City Clerk Kareemah N. Fowler, The Common Council, and Mayor Pete Buttigieg will meet with students, their families, and staff from Perley Primary Fine Arts Academy for a reception to view their displayed art work located in the Common Council Suite on April 12 at 4:00 p.m. Media is invited to attend.

Who: City Clerk Kareemah N. Fowler, The Common Council, Mayor Pete Buttigieg and Perley Primary Fine Arts Academy Students and Staff.

What: Perley Primary Student Art Showcase Reception

When: Thursday, April 12, 2018 at 4:00 p.m.

Where: Common Council Suite, 4th floor of County-City Building, 227 W. Jefferson Blvd.

###